RELEASE DEVICE-WPS MODELS A/B INSTALLATION MANUAL
GENERAL DESCRIPTION: S/N:__________________
The "WPS"  World Power Series, Time Delay Release Devices are designed for use on rolling doors, single-slide and center
parting level and inclined track doors. All models are normally energized Fail-Safe Releasing Devices incorporating state of the
art electronic control circuitry. The Release Devices respond to emergency conditions generated by manual or automatic
normally closed initiating devices and shall be used in conjunction with a temperature fuse link system.
This Release Device *features include; world power source capability allowing the same unit to be used on 24VDC, 24VAC or
120VAC 50 or 60HZ., separate adjustable time delays for alarm and power loss, motor voltage sensing, form-C relay output,

OPERATOR NOTES
11
HOW TO ORDER REPAIR PARTS
INSTALLATION AND SERVICE INFORMATION AVAILABLE
FROM THE TECHNICAL PARTS AND SERVICE CENTER
ARE AVAILABLE 6 DAYS A WEEK
CALL OUR TOLL FREE NUMBER - 1-800-528-0016
HOURS 7:00 TO 3:30 p.m. (Mountain Std. Time)
MONDAY Through SATURDAY
WHEN ORDERING REPAIR PARTS
PLEASE SUPPLY THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION:
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION MODEL NUMBER
ADDRESS ORDER TO:
THE CHAMBERLAIN GROUP, INC.
Electronic Parts & Service Dept.
2301 N. Forbes Blvd., Suite 104
Tucson, AZ 85745
� 2003, The Chamberlain Group, Inc.
All rights Reserved
      01-30586A
	RELEASE DEVICES
	INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
	SECTION A. MOUNTING PROCEDURE (Figure 1)
	* TYPICAL INSTALLATION FIGURE 1
	SECTION B. Smoke Detectors.
	ELECTRICAL CONNECTIONS (TYPICAL) - FIGURE 4 FOUR WIRE- INDEPENDENT ALARM & POWER LOSS DELAYS
	SECTION C. ELECTRICAL CONNECTIONS
	TROUBLE RELAY (TB1-8,9&10)
	LM90-WPS SERIES RELEASE DEVICE ELECTRICAL AND MECHANICAL CHARACTERISTICS
	FIGURE 4A - TWO WIRE/SINGLE DELAY
	SECTION D. TEST PROCEDURES
	MAINTENANCE REQUIREMENTS
	FIGURE 5 Fuses - Model A/B circuit board
	FIGURE 5A Fuses - WPS circuit board